
2020 The College of St. Scholastica Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-7   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 7-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (83), Opp (85)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Bishop (3), Totals (3), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-52), Bishop (21-25), Rosenthal
(12-16), Howe (9-10)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Howe, Olivia .553 14-14 47 10 26 6 1 2 13 40 .851 2 1 3 0 .580 0 0 1-1 71 20 1 .989
12 Anders, Nicole .354 13-13 48 12 17 2 0 0 5 19 .396 3 0 1 0 .392 0 0 11-11 6 1 1 .875
22 Bishop, Toni .333 13-13 36 5 12 2 0 1 4 17 .472 7 0 4 0 .432 1 0 0-0 56 4 1 .984
8 Siers, Autumn .267 11-9 30 5 8 1 0 0 4 9 .300 3 0 6 0 .333 0 1 5-7 6 2 1 .889
9 Christopherson, Kayla .250 12-11 36 3 9 1 0 0 3 10 .278 2 0 8 0 .289 0 0 2-2 20 26 3 .939
11 Thul, Hannah .242 13-12 33 4 8 0 0 0 2 8 .242 3 0 8 0 .306 0 0 4-6 16 13 9 .763
21 Fourre, Josie .179 14-13 28 5 5 0 0 0 4 5 .179 5 3 13 0 .361 0 1 1-1 64 17 0 1.000
26 Seurer, Mara .273 8-7 22 2 6 3 0 0 3 9 .409 1 0 8 0 .304 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
4 Felber, Krysta .222 8-6 18 0 4 0 0 0 3 4 .222 1 0 1 0 .263 0 1 1-1 12 12 3 .889
2 Breuer, Kari .192 10-9 26 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .192 0 3 2 0 .276 0 0 0-1 13 18 5 .861
7 Wurzer, Alex .182 7-4 11 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .273 2 0 5 0 .308 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Ratcliff, Karissa .077 7-4 13 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .154 0 0 7 0 .077 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
15 Broderick, Kate .077 8-3 13 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .154 0 0 6 0 .077 0 0 1-1 2 4 0 1.000
19 Rosenthal, Haley .000 10-9 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .059 0 1 0-0 2 12 0 1.000
5 Hautajarvi, Megan .000 7-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 2 1 .800
29 Plemel, Sydney .000 12-11 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 11 3 0 1.000
3 Hale, Cambria .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .269 14-14 386 55 104 18 1 3 47 133 .345 30 7 81 0 .333 1 4 28-34 293 138 25 .945
Opponents .279 14-14 402 53 112 18 1 0 43 132 .328 26 2 55 1 .324 2 2 21-26 292 108 21 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Rosenthal, Haley 1.83 5-4 9 8 8 0-0 0 57.1 56 22 15 17 39 11 0 0 .253 8 1 0 1 2
27 Howe, Olivia 2.43 2-3 6 6 5 0-0 0 40.1 56 31 14 9 16 7 1 0 .309 4 1 0 1 0
Totals 2.08 7-7 15 14 13 0 0 97.2 112 53 29 26 55 18 1 0 .279 12 2 0 2 2
Opponents 2.80 7-7 16 14 12 2 0 97.1 104 55 39 30 81 18 1 3 .269 5 7 0 1 4



2020 The College of St. Scholastica Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Fourre, Josie 81 64 17 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rosenthal, Haley 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 12 4 .750 0 0
29 Plemel, Sydney 14 11 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Seurer, Mara 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Ratcliff, Karissa 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Broderick, Kate 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Howe, Olivia 92 71 20 1 .989 2 9 1 .900 0 0
22 Bishop, Toni 61 56 4 1 .984 1 21 4 .840 3 0
9 Christopherson, Kayla 49 20 26 3 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Felber, Krysta 27 12 12 3 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Siers, Autumn 9 6 2 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Anders, Nicole 8 6 1 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Breuer, Kari 36 13 18 5 .861 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hautajarvi, Megan 5 2 2 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Thul, Hannah 38 16 13 9 .763 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wurzer, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hale, Cambria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 456 293 138 25 .945 14 21 5 .808 3 0
Opponents 421 292 108 21 .950 15 28 6 .824 1 0


